
     

    
    

  
Business Item 2020-81: 
Metropolitan Wastewater Treatment Plant 
Solids Renewal & Improvements 

Rene Heflin, Manager, Plant Engineering, Technical Services 
Stephen Norton, Principal Engineer, Plant Engineering, Technical Services 

Environment Committee: February 25, 2020 



2

2019 2021 

RENWAL & IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 
$20 mil ion 

FOURTH INCINERATOR 
$150 million 

2024 

RENEWAL PROJECT 
$30 million 

2027 

   
  

 

 
  

 

MWWTP Solids Renewal & Improvements 
Project Objectives/Goals 

Preserve Wastewater Treatment 
Plant Infrastructure 

The harsh environment inside the 
incinerators require regular 

renewals 

Optimize and Improve 
Performance 

Reduce operating costs, increase 
performance, and increase 

reliability 

Metro Solids Program Schedule 

This project will ensure reliability of existing solids processing facilities until 
the fourth incinerator is operational in 2024. 



3

 
  
 
 
 

     
     

  
      

Bid Summary 

• Advertised December 30, 2019 
• Two bids were received on January 30, 2020 
– Shank Constructors, Inc. – $19,303,100.00 
– Pioneer Power, Inc. – $20,679,892.91 

• Engineer’s Estimate $20,015,00.00 
• Office of Equal Opportunity (OEO) determined that Shank 
Constructors, Inc., passed the Disadvantaged Business 
Enterprise (DBE) evaluation by meeting the DBE goal of 4% 
• Shank Constructors, Inc. is the lowest, responsive, and 
responsible bidder 

http:20,015,00.00
http:20,679,892.91
http:19,303,100.00


4

   
 

     
  
  

Proposed Action 

That the Metropolitan Council authorize its Regional 
Administrator to award and execute contract 19P187A for 
construction of Metropolitan Wastewater Treatment Solids 
Renewal & Improvements, project numbers 805947 and 
808920, with Shank Constructors, Inc. in the amount of 
$19,303,100.00. 

http:19,303,100.00


5

 

  

Questions 

Stephen Norton 
Principal Engineer, Plant Engineering 

Technical Services 
Metropolitan Council Environmental Services 

Stephen.Norton@metc.state.mn.us 
651-602-1551 

mailto:Stephen.Norton@metc.state.mn.us

	Business Item 2020-81:�Metropolitan Wastewater Treatment Plant Solids Renewal & Improvements
	MWWTP Solids Renewal & Improvements
	Bid Summary
	Proposed Action
	Questions

